

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8716/2008

T.S.K.MURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADHARI GANPAT CHAVAN &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service)

Date: 25/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present.

There is no proof of service upon unserved respondents though application for substituted service was allowed in the month of May, 2011. By order dated 10.10.2011, finally, three weeks' time was also granted.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj