

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8716/2008

T.S.K.MURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADHARI GANPAT CHAVAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 20/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fuzail A. Ayyubi, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Fuzail A. Ayyubi, stated that publication of notice by way of substituted service on Respondent No. 1 is no longer required as he has been served by way of Dasti through Principal District and Sessions Judge, Bidar, Karnataka, for which, Affidavit has been filed.

The Registry may verify whether the Affidavit could be treated as sufficient proof of service on the unserved Respondent No. 1 or not and proceed with the matter as per Rules.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master