

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8716/2008

T.S.K.MURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADHARI GANPAT CHAVAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed for non-
prosecution.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEENA KHERA]
COURT MASTER